REV. 06.20.25
DIRECT BURIAL SQUARE STRAIGHT STEEL POLE
DBSSSP
HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE
10’ - 24’
POLE SHAFT
The pole shaft material is a weldable grade hot rolled commercial quality
carbon steel tubing with a minimum yield of 46,000 psi. Conforms to ASTM

160
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
170
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
180
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
DBSSSP-10-4S-11G 10 14 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 16.2 405 14.0 350 12.4 310
DBSSSP-10-4S-7G 10 14 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.8 445
DBSSSP-10-5S-11G 10 14 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.5 463
DBSSSP-10-5S-7G 10 14 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500
DBSSSP-12-4S-11G 12 16 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.3 433 14.9 373 12.7 318 10.5 263 9.3 233
DBSSSP-12-4S-7G 12 16 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.1 453 15.9 398 13.5 338
DBSSSP-12-5S-11G 12 16 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.3 483 16.3 408 14.3 358
DBSSSP-12-5S-7G 12 16 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500
DBSSSP-14-4S-11G 14 18 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.9 423 13.7 343 11.7 293 9.5 238 7.9 198 6.9 173
DBSSSP-14-4S-7G 14 18 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.2 430 14.4 360 12.2 305 10.7 268
DBSSSP-14-5S-11G 14 18 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.6 440 14.8 370 12.8 320 10.8 270
DBSSSP-14-5S-7G 14 18 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450
DBSSSP-16-4S-11G 16 20 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 17.2 430 15.4 385 12.4 310 10.4 260 8.2 205 6.6 165 5.6 140 4.2 105
DBSSSP-16-4S-7G 16 20 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.8 470 15.6 390 13.0 325 10.6 265 9.2 230 7.4 185
DBSSSP-16-4S-250 16 20 4 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450 15.0 375 12.8 320 11.2 280
DBSSSP-16-5S-11G 16 20 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 16.0 400 13.2 330 10.6 265 9.0 225 7.4 185
DBSSSP-16-5S-7G 16 20 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.6 465 15.8 395 13.2 330
DBSSSP-16-5S-250 16 20 4 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480
DBSSSP-18-4S-11G 18 22 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.2 405 14.4 360 12.8 320 9.8 245 8.0 200 6.0 150 5.0 125 3.8 95 2.6 65
DBSSSP-18-4S-7G 18 22 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.8 470 15.2 380 12.4 310 10.4 260 8.2 205 7.0 175 5.4 135
DBSSSP-18-4S-250 18 22 4 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.8 445 14.8 370 12.4 310 10.4 260 8.4 210
DBSSSP-18-5S-11G 18 22 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.4 485 15.8 395 12.4 310 10.0 250 8.2 205 6.2 155 4.8 120
DBSSSP-18-5S-7G 18 22 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450 15.0 375 12.6 315 10.2 255
DBSSSP-18-5S-250 18 22 4 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.2 455 15.6 390
DBSSSP-20-4S-11G 20 25 5 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.0 425 13.0 325 11.4 285 10.2 255 7.6 190 6.0 150 4.2 105 3.2 80 2.2 60 1.0 60
DBSSSP-20-4S-7G 20 25 5 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.8 445 15.6 390 12.4 310 9.8 245 7.8 195 6.4 160 5.0 125 3.8 95
DBSSSP-20-4S-250 20 25 5 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450 14.4 360 11.8 295 9.6 240 7.8 195 6.6 165
DBSSSP-20-5S-11G 20 25 5 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450 16.2 405 12.4 310 9.6 240 7.6 190 5.8 145 4.0 100 3.0 75
DBSSSP-20-5S-7G 20 25 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.6 440 14.6 365 11.6 290 9.4 235 7.8 195
DBSSSP-20-5S-250 20 25 5 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.4 435 14.8 370 12.4 310
DBSSSP-22-4S-11G 22 27 5 0.125 4 20.0 500 16.8 420 12.0 300 9 225 7.6 190 6.4 160 4.4 110 2.8 70 1.6 60 0.2 60 - - - -
DBSSSP-22-4S-7G 22 27 5 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.8 470 14.6 365 12.4 310 10.8 270 8.2 205 6.0 150 4.6 115 3.2 80 2.0 60 0.8 60
DBSSSP-22-4S-250 22 27 5 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460 16.4 410 12.6 315 10.2 255 7.6 190 5.8 145 4.6 115 3.4 85
DBSSSP-22-5S-11G 22 27 5 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.4 485 14.4 360 12.4 310 11.0 275 7.8 195 5.4 135 3.6 90 2.0 60 0.8 60 - -
DBSSSP-22-5S-7G 22 27 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.8 495 15.8 395 12.4 310 9.4 235 7.4 185 5.6 140 4.0 100
DBSSSP-22-5S-250 22 27 5 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460 15.2 380 12.0 300 9.6 240 7.8 195
DBSSSP-24-4S-11G 24 29 5 0.125 4 20.0 500 14.2 355 10.0 250 7.0 175 5.4 135 4.6 115 2.8 70 1.4 60 0.2 60 - - - - - -
DBSSSP-24-4S-7G 24 29 5 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.0 400 11.8 295 10.4 260 9.0 225 6.2 155 4.6 115 3.0 75 1.4 60 0.6 60 - -
DBSSSP-24-4S-250 24 29 5 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.8 445 15.4 385 13.8 345 10.6 265 7.8 195 6.0 150 4.4 110 3.0 75 1.6 60
DBSSSP-24-5S-11G 24 29 5 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.2 405 11.6 290 9.8 245 8.2 205 5.8 145 3.4 85 2.0 60 0.2 60 - - - -
DBSSSP-24-5S-7G 24 29 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 16.8 420 12.6 315 9.8 245 7.0 175 5.2 130 3.2 80 1.8 60
DBSSSP-24-5S-250 24 29 5 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.6 490 15.6 390 12.0 300 9.4 235 7.2 180 5.6 140
*Pole Assemblies With EPA>9.0 Require Specific Review
CAUTION: Installation of poles without luminaire(s) will compromise pole strength. Any accessories attached to the pole, or other modifications done in the field, will compromise the pole
strength and may result in pole failure. Wind load evaluations and provisions for appendages such as banner arms, signage, cameras, etc., must be evaluated and approved by the factory
prior to placing an order. Additional evaluation and approval should be performed by the customer’s local structural engineer on the project.